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Part One :  Reading
A/ Comprehension
1) a- F           b- T           c- T.

2) a-Companies reach the consumers through influencers. / They use influencers

b- They falsify information and promote harmful brands.          

c- No, they don’t. People have become aware of the unethical practices of            

social media influencers. / The authenticity they want to show is often a  

deception, something the users of these media have begun to realize.

(accept one answer or both)

3) a- their (§1) � Brands and organisations

        b- they (§2)� (stylish ) influencers    c-these media (§3)� social media.

4) Title: (c) Influencers, the New Consumer Trap

B/ Text Exploration
1)

words synonyms
1. harmful (§2) b- dangerous

2. deception (§3) c- fraud

3. begun  (§3) a- started

2)       imperfect      - unaware       - harmless

3) a- Influencers create such a perfect world that many teenagers are easily   

trapped  .
b-People cannot distinguish between real and fake pictures because Instagram  

pictures are skillfully filtered .
OR - Because Instagram pictures are skillfully filtered, people cannot  

distinguish between real and fake ones.
c- Followers will not be deceived by influencers anymore provided that they  

check information on social media.

Or Provided that followers check information on social media, they will not  

be deceived by influencers anymore. 

4) 1 .images      - 2. attractive     - 3.to         - 4.have.

Part two : Written Expression
Criteria Relevance Semantic/ 

Coherence
Correct 
use of 
English

Excellence( v
ocabulary & 
creativity )

Final 
score    

L&Ph. 01 01 02 01 05
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01

01
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15points
7 points

1.5

1

3

1.5

8 points

1.5

1.5

3

2

5 points
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0.5x2

1x3

0.5x3

0.5x3

0.5x3

1.5x2

0.5x4

5

Section one : Reading
A. Comprehension
1- A) a – the school

B) a – protest about their child’s treatment.

C) c – regulations are the only way to reduce violence

2- a) §3        b) §2

3 a) No, it is not. In the past whatever the school said was the law, but now parents     

can complain about how their children are being treated.  (Accept any other    

answer describing the change in school today stated in the text)

b) Parents need to support the teachers and teach their children that the school rules

should be followed

c) Teachers should not be afraid to discipline students and face consequences.

4- a) they (§1) students            

b) this (§2) strict rules are the only way to curb this violence                          

c) their (§3) parents

B. Text Exploration : 

1- a) stringent (§2)= strict b) limits (§2)= boundaries c) help (§3)= support

2-
Prefix Root Suffix

Treat ed

Dis respect ful

Un safe

3- a) What do parents need to support the teachers for? or

Why do parents need to support the teachers?

b) What do experts believe?

4-

Part two: Written Expression

Criteria Relevance
Semantic 

coherence

Correct use of 

English

Excellence 

(vocabulary & 

(creativity)

Final score

L& PH 1 1 2 1 5

/s / / z / / Iz /

students boundaries  - kinds consequences
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